Library Special Revenue

Resources 57,200   3,518   53,682

Expenditures 44,000   650   43,350

Unappropriated Ba lance 13,200   N/A N/A

Beginning with the 2016-17

fiscal year the City began

distinguishing within the funds

some part of ending fund

balance as contingency and

some as reserved for future

expenditure.  The contingency

is included in appropriations

while the reserve for future

expenditures is

unappropriated.

The City uses multiple Special

Revenue funds to account for

revenues that are restricted to

expenditure for particular

purposes.  They include funds

for debt service, economic

development, parks and

recreation, capital projects,

and grants.

Since these funds are not

operational in nature and are

used for specific purposes from

year-to-year, their

expenditures do not typically

follow a predictable pattern so

budget variances are not

calculated for them.

Note: The Senior Center Construction
Fund was previously reported in this
section in addition to the Capital Projects
section. This was corrected in August.

Page 8

Resources  & Expenditures

2016-17

Annual Budget Projected YTD Actual YTD

Variance

Fav/(Unfav) % Variance

Street Fund

Resources 1,730,474   166,667   173,747   7,080   4%

Expenditures 1,184,879   117,346   106,597 10,749 9%

Contingency/Unapp Balance 545,595   N/A N/A N/A N/A

Utility Fund

Resources 7,310,820   1,152,624   1,160,675   8,051   1%

Expenditures 6,535,820   606,537   1,260,487 (653,950) (108%)

Contingency/Unapp Balance 775,000   N/A N/A N/A N/A

HES Fund

Resources 11,970,249   1,652,707   1,350,358   (302,349) (18%)

Expenditures 9,151,094   2,023,159   1,979,708 43,451 2%

Contingency/Unapp Balance 2,819,155   N/A N/A N/A N/A

Regional Water Fund

Resources 1,317,060   112,844   138,868   26,024   23%

Expenditures 723,530   120,588   97,477 23,111 19%

Contingency/Unapp Balance 593,530   N/A N/A N/A N/A

2016-2017 Monthly Financial Report

Utility and Street Funds Report

For the Month Ending August 31, 2016

Utility and Street Funds Report

Revenues in the Street fund were $7,100 more than projected, a 4% variance.  Expenditures were $10,750 less
than expected providing an overall favorable variance of $17,850.

Revenues in the Utility Fund were $8,000 over projections through August and expenditures were almost
$654,000 over projections.  This is due to costs related to draining the sludge lagoon which were budgeted in
2015-16 but the work was not completed until after the close of the fiscal year.  This will be brought to Council